

16  
17  
18

# WHEELS

## GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION

Part  
Number      Quantity  
F47    K100

### 16.026—WHEEL HUB COVERS

Cover.....	201150	4	..
Cover.....	201808	..	4

### 16.030—SPARE WHEEL MOUNTING BRACKET

Bracket.....	200543	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	257	2	2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg.....	344	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	2	2
Clamp.....	200545	1	1
Bolt, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	437	1	1

# FRAME

### 17.000—FRAME

Frame.....	200980	1	1
------------	--------	---	---

### 17.010—FRAME #2 CROSSMEMBER

Crossmember.....	200981	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	444	8	8
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	8	8
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	8	8

# SHEET METAL—FENDERS, HOOD, DUST PANS, ETC.

### 18.000—FRONT FENDER

NOTE: Rear Fender, integral with Rear Quarter Panel.

Fender-Right.....	200607	1	..
Fender-Left.....	200608	1	..
Fender-Right.....	201801	..	1
Fender-Left.....	201802	..	1
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	14	14
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	14	14
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	14	14
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	4	4
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	4	4
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	397	2	2
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	242	12	12
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Truss Hd.....	398	2	2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	12	12
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	14	14
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	14	14
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	397	10	10
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	300	8	8
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	10	10
Anti-Squeak (to Body Pillar).....	201806	14	14
Anti-Squeak (to Splash Shield).....	201805	1	1
Insulator (Rubber-to Body Pillar).....	200501	1	1

### 18.002—FRONT FENDER MOULDING

Moulding-Right.....	202019	1	1
Moulding-Left.....	202020	1	1
Retainer.....	202018	6	6

### 18.005—FRONT FENDER BRACES

Brace.....	200611	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	257	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	2	2